# CH \$165,00 591313

ETAS ID: TM828164

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F

7789/0811

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/29/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hamilton Meat, LLC	
Street Address:	3515 Main Street	
City:	Chula Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91911	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5913131	HAMILTON RANCH	
Registration Number:	5913130	HAMILTON RANCH	
Registration Number:	5913129	HAMILTON RANCH	
Registration Number:	5884384	DELICIOUSLY EASY	
Registration Number:	4746168	HAMILTON MEATS AND PROVISIONS	
Registration Number:	4746167	HAMILTON MEATS AND PROVISIONS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK 900789688 REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0804

DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Hamilton Meat - Trademark Release#page1.tif			
source=Hamilton Meat - Trademark Release#page2.tif			
source=Hamilton Meat - Trademark Release#page3.tif			
source=Hamilton Meat - Trademark Release#page4.tif			

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 29, 2023, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of HAMILTON MEAT, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Released Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Released Pledgor and certain other Pledgors executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 17, 2022, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Released Pledgor, together with the other Pledgors party thereto, executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 17, 2022 in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7789/0811;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Released Pledgor and the other Pledgors party thereto pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in (the "Security Interest") all of their right, title and interest in, to and under certain Pledged Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Pledged Collateral included the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>"), and the Released Pledgor has requested that the Administrative Agent now terminate and release its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral which had been granted to it by the Released Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) reassigns to the Released Pledgor any right, title or interest it may have in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without recourse to the Administrative Agent, and without representation or warranty of any kind. For the avoidance of doubt, except as expressly set forth above, nothing herein shall affect the Security Interest held by the Administrative Agent in the Pledged Collateral, or any other security interest granted by the Pledgors to the Administrative Agent.

The Released Pledgor (and any successor to the Released Pledgor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral) is

hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the Released Pledgor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Karson Malecky

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# Schedule A

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS

	Owner	Trademark	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	Hamilton Meat, LLC	HAMILTON RANCH	88371206 04/04/2019	5913131 11/19/2019
2.	Hamilton Meat, LLC	HAMILTON RANCH	88371202 04/04/2019	5913130 11/19/2019
3.	Hamilton Meat, LLC	HAMILTON RANCH	88371184 04/04/2019	5913129 11/19/2019
4.	Hamilton Meat, LLC	DELICIOUSLY EASY	88371215 04/04/2019	5884384 10/15/2019
5.	Hamilton Meat, LLC	HAMILTON MEATS AND PROVISIONS	86222052 03/14/2014	4746168 06/02/2015
6.	Hamilton Meat, LLC	HAMILTON MEATS AND PROVISIONS	86221997 03/14/2014	4746167 06/02/2015

A-1

**RECORDED: 07/31/2023**